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Dayalbagh Educational Institute 
(Deemed University) 

Dayalbagh, Agra – 282005 
Short listed Candidates Called for Aptitude/ Trade or Typing Test 

,IVhV~;wM @ VªsM ;k Vkbfiax VSLV gsrq cqyk, x, mEehnokjksa dh lwph 

The following candidates have been called for Aptitude / Trade or typing 
Test for the following posts in the institute as per scheduled given below: 

fuEukafdr mEehnokj uhps nh xbZ frfFk ,oa le;kuqlkj vkosfnr inksa ij ,IVhV~;wM @ VªsM ;k 

Vkbfiax VSLV gsrq cqyk, tkrs gSa 

Date & Time 
Aptitude and Trade test 
16-12-2019 at 10.00AM 

 

PROFESSIONAL ASSISTANT (LIBRARY)  
(Un-Reserved) 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 
1.  Mrs. Shalini Rahul Peter Late Shri Jasper Prasad Agra 
2.  Mr. Pravesh Srivastava Shri Rajendra Prasad Srivastava Varanasi 
3.  Mr. Neeraj Sharma Shri Yogesh Sharma Agra 
4.  Mr. Ashutosh Kushwaha Late Shri Shyam Swaroop Jalaun (U.P.) 
5.  Mr. Abhinav Rana Shri Vijay Singh Rana Bulandshahr 
6.  Mrs. Kavita Satsangi Shri Om Prakash Sharma Gurugram 
7.  Mr. Pavnesh Kr. Saraswat Shri Karan Singh Sharma Agra 
8.  Mr. Saurabh Vishwakarma Late Shri Dinesh Kumar Sagar (M.P.) 
9.  Ms. Neha Sharma Shri Ravish Kumar Sharma Agra 
10.  Ms. Monika Jain Shri Mukesh Kr. Jain Jhansi 
11.  Ms. Shabana  Shri Jainul Abdeen Delhi 
12.  Ms. Tripti Srivastava Shir B.B. Srivastava Lucknow 
13.  Ms. Priyanka Jee  Shri Binay Kumar Jee Cuttack 
14.  Mr. Varun Uniyal Shri Rajendra Prasad Uniyal New Delhi 
15.  Mr. Khalik Hussain Shri Muhamad Japhir Uddin New Delhi 
16.  Ms. Shweta Sahai Shri Shyam Ji Sahai Varanasi 
17.  Mr. Rahul Asthana Shri Agam Prasad Asthana Agra 
18.  Ms. Simran Gupta Shri Ram Narayan Gupta Attarra(Banda) 
19.  Mrs. Avantika Srivastava Late Shri R.N. Srivastava Agra 
20.  Dr. Avantika Sharma Shri Tulsi Das Sharma Agra 
21.  Mr. Devesh Prakash Shri B.P.S. Sengar Haridwar 
22.  Mr. Mohd. Mubashshir Ali Shri Mohd. Ashfaq Ali Aligarh 
23.  Mr. Pradeep Singh Tomar Late Shri Risal Singh Tomar Gwalior 
24.  Ms. Samragyi Rohatgi Shri Divesh Rohatgi Agra 
25.  Mr. Pravesh Srivastava Shri Rajendra Prasad Srivastava Varanasi 
26.  Mr. Jainendra Kumar Shri Devi Charan Sharma Agra 
27.  Mr. Nitan  Shri Jagdish Chand Hamirpur 
28.  Mr. Manoj Kr. Sahoo Shri Sudarsan Sahoo Nayagarh(Odisha) 
29.  Ms. Madhvi  Late Shri Suresh Chandra Mishra Amethi(U.P.) 
30.  Mrs. Nidhi Kulshreshtha  Shri Shiv Dutt Kulshreshtha Agra 
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31.  Ms. Mohini Pathak Shri Sanjay Pathak Agra 
32.  Ms. Neha Shrivastav Shri Rakesh Shrivastav Agra 
33.  Mr. Alekha Karadia  Shri Suresh Karadia Boudh(Odisha) 
34.  Mr. Chakradhar Rana Shri Purusottam Rana Sundargarh 
35.  Mr. Amit Kr. Sen Shri Pradeep Kr. Sen Giridih 
36.  Ms. Kajal Jadaun Shri Ramendra Singh Jadaun New Agra 
37.  Ms. Nishtha Saxena Shri Ramesh Chand Saxena Agra 
38.  Mr. Ram Babu Yadav Late Shri Nirottam Singh Yadav Agra 
39.  Mr. Vipin Bangar Shri Prabhu Dayal Bangar Sagar(M.P.) 
40.  Ms. Jyoti Singh Shri Shyam Sunder Singh Kheri(U.P.) 
41.  Mr. Pankaj Singh Shri Shyam Sundar Singh Kheri(U.P.) 
42.  Mr. Mohan Singh Shri Shiv Pal Singh Kheri(U.P.) 
43.  Ms. Adiba Azmi Shri MD. Masood Patna(Bihar) 
44.  Mr. Mohit Bhatnagar Late Shri N.P. Bhatnagar Agra 
45.  Mrs. Poonam R.P Late Shri Rajendra Prasad Agra 
46.  Ms. Shaifali Khirwadkar Shri Santosh Khirwadkar Bhopal 
47.  Ms. Bharati Dubey Shri Shambhu Prasad Dubey Gurugram 
48.  Mr. Harish Gautam Shri Kailash Narayan Greater Noida 
49.  Mr. Abdur Rouf. B Shri Bassu Miah Thiruvarur 
50.  Ms. Sapna Mehta Shri Jagdish Chand Mehta Gurugram 
51.  Mr. Deepak Kumar Shri RajKumar Satsangi Agra 
52.  Mrs. Satgur Pyari Shri Gopal Singh Agra 
53.  Mr. Ajay Kr. Srivastava Shri Prem Shankar Srivastava Rae Bareli 

 

PROFESSIONAL ASSISTANT (LIBRARY)  
(Open to all Categories) 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 
1.  Mr. Inder Kumar Shri Om Prakash Delhi 
2.  Mr. Anurag  Shri Banke Lal Swarnkar Jalaun (Bhopal 
3.  Mr. Ravi Kr. Patel Shri Ghanshyam Patel Varanasi 
4.  Mr. Sanjay Singh Meena Shri Chandan Singh Meena Agra 
5.  Mr. Basant Kumar Shri Kameshwar Raut Delhi 
6.  Mrs. Sangita  Shri Om Prakash Agra 
7.  Mrs. Kanchan Verma Shri Prem Nath Verma Agra 
8.  Mr. Pradeep Singh Shri Narpat Singh Hapur (U.P.) 
9.  Mr. Mohit Kr. Verma Shri Mohan Lal Verma Varanasi 
10.  Mrs. Priyanka Pareta Shri Pratap Pareta Jhansi 
11.  Ms. Sukanksha  Yadav Late Shri Vijay Pal Singh Farrukhabad 
12.  Ms. Jyoti Rani Late Shri Harpal Singh Delhi 
13.  Mr. Manish Chandra Shri Ramesh Chandra Hardoi 
14.  Mrs. Shweta Verma Shri Sattan Kr. Verma Varanasi 
15.  Mr. Mohd. Hilal Shri Fareed Ahamed Sikandrabad(U.P.) 
16.  Mr. Salauddeen Khan Late Shri Jainuddin khan Aligarh 
17.  Mr. Arvind Kumar Shri Todi Lal Pilibhit 
18.  Ms. Geetanjali Yadav Shri Shiv Ram Singh Yadav Kanpur 
19.  Ms. Simran Gupta Shri Ram Narayan Gupta Attarra(Banda) 
20.  Mr. Mohd Shahnawaz Shri Hafiz Hanif Delhi 
21.  Mrs. Bhavana Nagle Shri Hiralal Nagle Durg(Chhatisgarh) 
22.  Mr. Arun Kr. Satsangi Shri Prem Prakash Satsangi Agra 
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Date & Time 
Aptitude and Trade test 
16-12-2019 at 1.00 PM 

 

SEMI PROFESSIONAL ASSISTANT (LIBRARY)  
(Un-Reserved) 

S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 
1.  Mr. Yogendra Singh Parmar Shri Yadvendra Singh Parmar Gwalior 
2.  Mr. Siddhartha Gupta Shri Leela Nanda Gupta Delhi 
3.  Mrs. Sangita  Shri Om Prakash  Agra 
4.  Mr. Pavnesh Kr. Saraswat Shri Karan Singh Sharma Agra 
5.  Mr. Neeraj Sharma Shri Yogesh Sharma Agra 
6.  Mr. Ashutosh Kushwaha Late Shri Shyam Swaroop Jalaun (U.P.) 
7.  Mr. Dilip Garg Shri Shiv Prasad Garg Agra 
8.  Ms. Neha Sharma Shri Ravish Kumar Sharma Agra 
9.  Ms. Shabana  Shri Jainul Abdeen Delhi 
10.  Mrs. Shweta Verma Shri Sattan Kr. Verma Varanasi 
11.  Ms. Khizra Naz Shri Abdul Muid Sambhal (U.P.) 
12.  Ms. Adiba Azmi  Shri MD. Masood Patna(Bihar) 
13.  Mr. Inder Kumar Shri Om Prakash  Delhi 
14.  Mr. Rohit Kumar Shri Ashok Kumar Delhi 
15.  Mr. Khalik Hussian Shri Muhamad Japhir Uddin New Delhi 
16.  Mrs. Ragini Sharma Shri Ram Babu Lal Sharma New Delhi 
17.  Mr. Bikram Majumder Shri Narayan Majumder Taipura 
18.  Ms. Madhvi Shri Suresh Chandra Mishra Amethi(U.P.) 
19.  Mr. Junaid Rayini Shri Akram Husain Rayini Lucknow 
20.  Ms. Monika Jain Shri Mukesh Kr. Jain Jhansi 
21.  Mr. Manish Chandra Shri Ramesh Chandra Hardoi 
22.  Mrs. Anjana Kulshrestha Late Shri Suresh Kr. Kulshrestha Agra 
23.  Dr. Avantika Sharma Shri Tulsi Das Sharma Agra 
24.  Mr. Mohd. Mubashshir Ali Shri Mohd. Ashfaq Ali Aligarh 
25.  Mr. Pradeep Singh Tomar Late Shri Risal Singh Tomar Gwalior 
26.  Mrs. Avantika Srivastava Late Shri R.N. Srivastava Agra 
27.  Mrs. Ranjana Yadav Shri Suresh Chand Yadav Agra 
28.  Mr. Manoj Kr. Sahoo Shri Sudarsan Sahoo Nayagarh(Odisha) 
29.  Mr. Chakradhar Rana Shri Purusottam Rana Sundargarh 
30.  Ms. Mohini Pathak Shri Sanjay Pathak Agra 
31.  Mr. Vinod Shukla  Shri Shambhoo Dayal Chitrakoot 
32.  Ms. Kajal Jadaun Shri Ramendra Singh Jadaun New Agra 
33.  Mr. Arun Kr. Satsangi Shri Prem Prakash Satsangi Agra 
34.  Mr. Ram Babu Yadav Late Shri Nirottam Singh Yadav Agra 
35.  Mr. Mohan Singh Shri Shiv Pal Singh Kheri(U.P.) 
36.  Ms. Jyoti Singh Shri Shyam Sunder Singh Kheri(U.P.) 
37.  Mr. Pankaj Singh Shri Shyam Sundar Singh Kheri(U.P.) 
38.  Mr. Mohit Bhatnagar Late Shri N.P. Bhatnagar Agra 
39.  Mrs. Poonam R.P. Late Shri Rajendra Prasad Agra 
40.  Mr. Sanjay Singh Meena Shri Chandan Singh Meena Agra 
41.  Mrs. Kanchan Verma Shri Prem Nath Verma Agra 
42.  Ms. Sukanksha Yadav Late Shri Vijay Pal Singh Farrukhabad 
43.  Mrs. Satgur Pyari Shri Gopal Singh Agra 
44.  Mr. Rahul Asthana Shri Agam Prasad Asthana Agra 
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45.  Mr. Vikas Agnihotri  Shri Gokul Prasad Agnihotri Sagar(M.P.) 
46.  Mr. Ravi Kr. Patel Shri Ghanshyam Patel Varanasi 
47.  Mr. Alekha Karadia  Shri Suresh Karadia Boudh(Odisha) 
48.  Ms. Neha Shrivastav Shri Rakesh Shrivastav Agra 
49.  Ms. Bharati Dubey Shri Shambhu Prasad Dubey Gurugram 
50.  Mr. Harish Gautam Shri Kailash Narayan Greater Noida 
51.  Ms. Sapna Mehta Shri Jagdish Chand Mehta Gurugram 
52.  Mrs. Pragya Nigam Shri Rajeev Nigam Agra 
53.  Mr. Jitendra Kumar Shri Jagdish Prasad Agra 
54.  Mr. Salauddeen Khan Shri Jainudden Khan Aligarh 
55.  Mr. Shiv Kumar Shri Babu Ram Gautam Budh Nagar 
56.  Mr. Deepak Kumar Shri RajKumar Satsangi Agra 

 

Library Assistant (Open to all Categories) 

S.N. Name Father's Name Place 
1 Mr. Priyanshu Meena Sh. Hazari Lal Meena Jaipur 
2 Ms. Sapna Mehta Sh. Jagdish Chand Mehta Haryana 
3 Ms. Vandana Late Sh. Hari Shankar Agra 
4 Mr. Mani Bhushan Sh. Samunder Paswan Delhi 
5 Ms. Sonam Sh. S.P. Chaturvedi Mumbai 
6 Ms. Khizra Naz Sh. Abdul Muin Lucknow 
7 Mr. Jainendra Kumar Sh. Devi Charan Sharma Agra 
8 Mr. Arun Kumar Satsangi Sh Prem Prakash Agra 
9 Ms. Rachna Sh Raghuraj Singh Agra 
10 Mr. Shivpal Meena Sh. Mahadev Prasad Meena Noida 
11 Ms. Ambika Rani Pachouri Sh. Gopal Prasad Pachouri Agra 
12 Mr. Siddhartha Gupta Sh. Leena Nanda Gupta Delhi 
13 Mr. Akhil Jhanwar Sh. S.S. Jhanwar Bhilwara 
14 Mr. Manoj Kumar Sahoo Sh. Sudarsan Sahoo Odisha 
15 Mr. Vinod Shukla Sh. Shambhu Dayal Chitrakoot 
16 Ms. Supriya Mishra Sh. S.G. Mishra Agra 
17 Mr. Rajat Kumar Mishra Sh. Avdesh Kumar Mishra Etah 
18 Mr. Himanshu Rajora Sh Pramod Singh Aligarh 
19 Ms. Supriya Jha Sh. Manoj Jha New Delhi 
20 Ms. Nishtha Saxena Late Sh. Ramesh Chandra Saxena Agra 
21 Mr. Aneel Kumar Sh. Parghat Yadav Faizabad 
22 Ms. Ragini Sharma Sh. Ram Babu Lal Sharma New Delhi 
23 Mr. Jitendra Agrawal Sh. Bhola Shankar Agarwal Mathura 
24 Mr. Kartikeshwar Pradhan Sh. Parsuram Pradhan Odisha 
25 Mr. Khalik Hussain Sh Mohd. Jakir Hussain New Delhi 
26 Mr. Arun Kumar Sh. Moti Lal Agra 
27 Mr. Prabhat Srivastava Sh Visheshwar Singh Mainpuri 
28 Mr. Adarsh Tripathi Sh. J.K. Tripathi Lucknow 
29 Ms. Charu Sharma Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma Mathura 
30 Ms. Sonam Verma Sh. Kundan Lal Verma Agra 
31 Ms. Anshu Yadav Sh. Rajpal Singh Yadav Bareilly 
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32 Km. Kajal Jadaun Sh. Rajendra Singh New Delhi 
33 Mr. Shiv Raj Singh Jadaun Sh. Amar Ishwar Singh Jadaun Agra 
34 Ms. Ritika Bhadauriya Sh. Bishvambhar Singh Kanpur 
35 Mr. Dharmesh Kumar Sh Charan Das Satsangi Agra 
36 Mr. Karan Devariya Sh Hari Ram Gwalior 
37 Ms. Rashi Parashar Sh Rajesh Parashar Gwalior 
38 Ms. Samragyi Rohatgi Sh Devesh rohtagi Agra 
39 Ms. Priya Agnihotri Sh A.K. Agnihotri Kanpur 
40 Mr. Vikash Kumar Sh. Mithlesh Sahoo Delhi 
41 Ms. Sukansha Yadav Sh. Vijai Pal Singh Farrukhabad 
42 Mr. Raj Kumar Sh. S.S. Sharma Firozabad 
43 Ms. Sangita Sh Om Prakash Agra 
44 Mr. Pramod Kumar Sh. Nandu New Delhi 
45 Ms. Adiba Azmi Sh Mohd. Masood Delhi 
46 Ms. Riya Roy Sh. Rishidev Narayan Roy Agra 
47 Ms. Neha Srivastava Sh. Rakesh Srivastava Agra 
48 Mr. Vikas Agnihotri Sh Gokul Prasad Agnihotri Sagar 
49 Mr. Nadeem Javed Sh. Amin Ahmad Aligarh 
50 Mr. Aman Malik Sh. Ali Ahmad Aligarh 
51 Mr. Faizal Khan Sh. Mursleen Khan Agra 
52 Ms. Mohini Pathak Sh. Samay Pathak Agra 
53 Mr. Rahul Asthana Sh. Agam Prasad Asthana Agra 
54 Mr. Anshul Singhal Sh. Srinivas Singhal Morena 
55 Mr. Nitesh Kumar Sh Krishan Goyal Lakhimpur Khiri 
56 Mr. Ankit Bhargav Sh. Rameshwar Prasad Bhargav Gwalior 
57 Mr. Mohd. Mubashshir Ali Mohd. Asfas Ali Aligarh 
58 Dr. Awantika Sharma Sh Tulsi Das Sharma Agra 
59 Ms. Neha Sharma Sh. Ravish Kumar Sharma Agra 
60 Mr. Amol Mashi Sh. Rovinder Mashih Farrukhabad 
61 Ms. Shiromani Soni Sh. Rakesh Babu Agra 
62 Ms. Sweet Pal  Kaur Sh. S. Harbhajan Singh Jind 
63 Mr. Pavnesh Kumar Saraswat Sh. Karan Singh Sharma Agra 
64 Mr. Arun Kumar Sh Sree Prakash Dehradoon 
65 Ms. Pooja Sh. Pramod Kumar Aligarh 
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Date & Time 
Aptitude and Trade test 
17-12-2019 at 10.00 AM 

 

Section Officer (Accounts)  
(Un-Reserved) 

 
S.No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 
1.  Mr. Shashank Gupta Shri Satya Dev Gupta Agra 
2.  Mr. Swami Das Arora Late Shri Laxman Das Agra 
3.  Mr. Ajay Kohli Shri Jawahar Lal Kohli Agra 
4.  Mr. Surya Prakash Prabhakar Late Shri Sant Prakash Prabhakar Agra 
5.  Mr. Parveen  Late Shri Anurag Agra 
6.  Ms Prachi Gupta  Late Shri Hari Om Gupta Bhopal 
7.  Mr. Amit KR. Gupta Late Shri Ashok Kr. Gupta Bhopal 
8.  Mr. Soami Dayal Sinha Late Shri Gur Dayal Pd. Sinha Agra 
9.  Mr. Mruthyunjay U.H. Shri Vliveppa H.H. Delhi 
10.  Mr. Surat Prakash Kaushik Prof. Satya Prakash Kaushik Agra 
11.  Mr. Amit Kr. Yadav Shri Ashok Kumar New Delhi 
12.  Mr. Shashi Prakash Varshney Shri Mahendra Kr. Varshney Hathras  
13.  Ms Shweta Bhatnagar Shri R.K. Bhatnagar Agra 

 

SECTION OFFICER (Establishment) 

(Un-Reserved) 
 

Sr. No. Name of Applicant Father’s Name Place 
1.  Mr. Aman Bhargava Shri C.M. Bhargava Kurukshetra 
2.  Mr. Harpal Singh Late Shri Dodraj Singh Agra 
3.  Mr. Suresh Kumar Shri Shyam Lal Agra 
4.  Mr. Pedapati Kantha Prasad Late. P. Vallabha Chandra Agra 
5.  Mr. Sunil Dubey Shri R.C. Dubey Jhansi 
6.  Mr. Ramesh Chand Upadhyay Shri Bhawani Dutt Upadhyay Dehli 
7.  Mr. Jitendra Gupta Late Shri R.P. Gupta Agra 
8.  Ms Anjana Meena Shri Shyam Lal Meena Agra 
9.  Mr. Prabhat Kumar Shri Durbhan Singh Agra 
10.  Ms Mandeep Kaur Shri Manmohan Singh New Dehli 
11.  Mr. Girijesh Kumar Shri Sachchidanand Tiwari Agra 
12.  Ms Dayal Pyari Shri Nirpati Yadav Agra 
13.  Mr. Ajay Kr. Sinha Late Shri Prem Prasad Sinha Agra 
14.  Mr. Soami Dayal Sinha Late Shri Gur Dayal Pd. Sinha Agra 
15.  Mr. Swami Prasad Shri Sitaram Swami Agra 
16.  Mr. Sudhir Rathi Shri Raj Kumar Merrut 
17.  Mr. Swami Dass Arora Late Shri Laxman Das Agra 
18.  Ms Shweta Bhatnagar Shri R.K. Bhatnagar Agra 
19.  Mr. Manisha Jha Shri Girja Nand Jha New Dehli 
20.  Mr. Kailash Nath Singh Shri Umrao Singh Agra 
21.  Mr. Chakrawan Singh Chahar Shri Kartar Singh Agra 
22.  Mr. Anurag Gupta Shri Hoti Lal Gupta Agra 
23.  Mr. Manish Gupta Shri Anandilal Gupta Indor 
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24.  Mr. Kishan Singh Shri Sabal Singh Jaipur 
25.  Mr. Parveen Late Shri Anurag  Agra 
26.  Ms Vinti Srivastava Late Shri Soami Dayal Satsangi Agra 
27.  Mr. Ashok Kr. Dixit Shri Om Prakash Dixit Agra 
28.  Mr. Surat Prakash Kaushik Shri Satya Prakash Kaushik Agra 
29.  Mr. Amit Kr. Yadav Shri Ashok Kumar New Dehli 
30.  Mr. Yogesh Kr. Dixit Shri S.C. Dixit Agra 

 

Date & Time 
Aptitude and Trade test 
17-12-2019 at 1.00 PM 

 

UPPER DIVISION CLERK 

S.N. Name Father's Name Place 
1 Ms Kavita Thakur Sh. C.B. Thakur Agra 
2 Mr. Vinay Kumar Sh. Mahanth Rai Agra 
3 Mr. Gur PrasadRathor Sh. Radhey Shyam Radhor Agra 
4 Mr. Shyam Pal Singh Sh. Balak Ram Singh Agra 
5 Mr. Shashi Kiran Sh. Krishna Kumar Verma Agra 
6 Mr. Pankaj Singh Sh. Munna Lal Agra 
7 Mr. Lav Yadav Sh. Gurunam Singh Yadav Agra 
8 Mr. Prateek Sainger Sh. Ram Sainger Katni (MP) 
9 Ms Shweta Bhatnagar Sh. R.K. Bhatnagar Agra 
10 Ms Bhawna Sinha Sh. Rajjan Lal Bhatnagar Agra 
11 Mr. Dileep Kumar Sh. Arvind Kumar Chaudhary Agra 
12 Ms Hina Satsangi Sh. Dayal Prakash Satsangi Agra 
13 Ms Chitra Sh. Richh Pal Delhi 
14 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sharma Late Sh. Sahib Saran Sharma Agra 
15 Mr. Swami Prasad Sh. Sitaram Swami Agra 
16 Mr. Dheeraj Sarin Sh. Mohan Sarin Agra 
17 Mr. Prem Lal Sh. Shyam Lal Agra 
18 Mr. Amit Jain Sh. Padam Chand Jain Ajmer (Raj) 
19 Mr. Deepak Yadav Sh. Mahendra Singh Agra 
20 Mr. V. Deepak Late Sh. V.N. Murty Agra 
21 Ms Isha Sharma Sh. Dharmendra Kumar Sharma Agra 
22 Mr. Vaibhav Bajpai Late Sh. Rakesh Kumar Bajpai Lucknow 
23 Mr. Keshav Singh Sh. Layak Singh Agra 
24 Mr. Laxmi Narayan Yadav Sh. Mansa ram Yadav  Harda (MP) 
25 Mr. Kamal Jeet Sh. Ramji Lal Agra 
26 Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava Late Sh.Hariom Srivastava Agra 
27 Mr. Kunal Soni Sh. Rajkumar Soni Agra 
28 Mr. Deepesh Kumar Sh. Umesh Kumar Agra 
29 Mr. Neeraj Singh Sh. Roop Singh Udhamsingh Nagar 
30 Ms Jyoti Srivastava Sh. Satgur Saran Srivastava Agra 
31 Ms T. Sant Kumari Late Sh. T. Appa Rao Agra 
32 Ms Rachna Satsangi Sh. Guru Prasad Satsangi Agra 
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33 Mr. Sunil Dubey Sh. R.C. Dubey Gwalior 
34 Mr. T. Gurucharan Late Sh. T. Appa Rao Agra 
35 Ms Priyanka Abha Sh. Agam Kumar Agra 
36 Mr. Ram Gopal Sh. Mahendra Singh Agra 
37 Ms Uma Yadav Sh. Bhagwat Singh Agra 
38 Mr. Mohammad Shahid Sh. Abdul Saleem Jhansi 
39 Mr. Sunil Kumar Rathor Sh. Rakesh Kumar Rathor Agra 
40 Ms Vinti Srivastava Sh. Swami Dayal Satsangi Agra 
41 Mr. Mukesh Chand Sharma Late Sh. Mohan Swarup Sharma Bharatpur 
42 Mr. Sant Das Srivastava Sh. Prem prakash Srivastava Agra 
43 Mr. Nitin Bansal Sh. Krishna Kumar Bansal Mathura 
44 MS Arpana Abha Sh. Agam Kumar AGRA 
45 Mr. Agam Kumar Late Sh. Basudev Prasad Yadav Agra 
46 Mr. Raj Bahadur Singh Sh. Hazari Singh Mathura 
47 Mr. Sudhanshu Sahni Sh. Parveen Kumar Sahni Agra 
48 Mr. Ankur Srivastava Late Sh. Sushil Kumar Srivastava Aligarh 

 
 

Note: 

1. All the above candidates are advised to report at DEI Seminar Hall Complex 30 minutes 
before commencement of Aptitude / Trade Test or Typing Test along with all original 
documents in support of age, educational qualification, experience, etc. 

2. Candidates already in employment should bring no objection certificate from their 
respective employer. 

3. Candidates must bring any Government authorized ID Card in original. 

4. Candidates who belong to reserved category must bring their latest original Caste Certificate.  

5. No TA/DA is payable by the Institute for the hospitality / Journey performed for 
attending Aptitude / Trade Test or Typing Test.  

1- mijksDr lHkh mEehnokj ,IVhV~;wM @ VªsM ;k Vkbfiax VSLV gsrq fu/kkZfjr le; ls 30 feuV iwoZ MhbZvkbZ 

lsehukj gkWy dkEiySDl esa viuh mez@f'k{kk@vuqHko vkfn ds leLr ewy nLrkostksa lfgr mifLFkr gksaA 

2- tks mEehnokj dgha Hkh dk;Zjr gSa os vius fu;ksDrk ls vukifRr izek.k i= vo'; yk;saA 

3- vkjf{kr oxZ ds mEehnokjksa dks viuk uohure ewy tkfr izek.ki= vo'; ykuk gksxkA 

4- mEehnokjksa dks vius lkFk viuk dksbZ Hkh ,d ljdkjh vf/kd̀r ewy igpku i= ykuk vfuok;Z gSA 

5- mEehnokjksa dks ,IVhV~;wM @ VªsM ;k Vkbfiax VSLV nsus gsrq laLFkku ds }kjk dksbZ ;k=k@egaxkbZ 

HkRrk vkfn ns; ugha gksxkA 

-----------------------------------------xxx---- ------------------------------------------- 

 


